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It is with immense pleasure that | write
Brick Lane School's first newsletter. The
school only just opened but pupils and
staff are well settled and enjoying the
newly refurbished site.

| have now been worRing at school full
time for the past 4 weeks and have met
the majority of parents! | would love to
meet all of you in person, so please feel
free to book in a time to come in for a
chat.

There have been a few curuve balls thrown
at us all since September and our staff
and pupils' resilience is commendable!
The school is growing and with it more
improvements will be required.

Mr De Vecchi

Headteacher
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A few staffing reallocations already made are
below:

| started as Headteacher

Mrs Griffiths went from HLTA to our newly
appointed Pastoral Manager

Mrs Islam has been appointed as HLTA

We have welcomed our on-site Speech and
Language Therapist, Ms Toner

We have also appointed and await the start of an
extra Administrator and a Teaching Assistant after
the half term

Please have a look at the lovely articles written
within this letter about a fraction of the things the
staff and pupils have been up to and make a note of
the dates at the back. We would love to have you
parents in school in as many occasions as possible.
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“Each Kindness” by Jacqueline Wot
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Our Speech and Language Therapist, Miss Toner
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Our aim is to have Opere

child no matter whe

We take part in
Operation Encompass
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‘Supporiing children affecied by domaesiic abuse

“It's every child's right to be supported and safeguarded.”
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Important Dates
022/2023

Friday 21st October - End of Autumn Term 1

Monday 1st October - Tuesday 20th December - Autumn Term 2

Tuesday 6th December - Parent Workshop (Annual Reviews and
EHCPs)

Wednesday 21st December - Tuesday 3rd January - Christmas
holidays

Tuesday 10th January - Parent Workshop (Therapy)

Monday 13th - Friday 17th February - Half Term

Tuesday 14th March - Coffee Morning

Monday 3rd April - Friday 14th April - Easter Holidays

Friday 21st April - Eid-AlL-Fitr (School Closed)

Monday 1st May - Mayday (School Closed)

Monday 29th April - Friday 2nd June - Half Term

Tuesday 13th June - Coffee Morning



